

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND JAY PATT DBA PATT CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada, through the Human Resources department, is in need of drug and alcohol collection/testing services and pre-employment and DMV physical exams to be performed.

WHEREAS, Jay Patt DBA Patt Chiropractic Clinic is well-qualified to perform said services.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a personal services contract for Jay Patt DBA Patt Chiropractic Clinic to perform said services for the County of Nevada for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Funding is contained within the Human Resources 17/18 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California that:

1. The Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, a Personal Services Contract by and between Nevada County and Jay Patt DBA Patt Chiropractic Clinic, to provide drug and alcohol collection/testing services and pre-employment and DMV physical exams for Nevada County, for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. The total contract amount is not to exceed \$30,000.

Funding is contained within the Human Resources 17/18 Fiscal Year Budget as follows:

0101-10401-641-2000-521520: \$30,000